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Gift Box code : GB3600400

User Manual  code: IB36000100

Warranty Card code : CW0000100

Approval :

Notes : in compliance with the commission regulation (EU) n 801/2013.

Description : S36 VOLTA White Caffi  taly System 220-240V 50-60Hz 1450W Schuko plug
SAP Code : 35360027011
Model : S36 VOLTA
Color : White
Power Supply : 220-240V 50Hz 1450W
Power Cord : European “Schuko” Power Cord

Revision History :

  Revision      Primary Autor (s) Description of version        Date
00     Matteo Magnani First issue 25/01/2024
01     Matteo Magnani Updated drawing keyboard 12/02/2024

02     Matteo Magnani Updated gift box 30/10/2024
03     Matteo Magnani Updated gift box 26/11/2024
04     Matteo Magnani Updated gift box 13/01/2025
05     Matteo Magnani Updated pump 17/03/2025
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Branding &
Silk-Screen :



Made in Portugal

Espresso Coffee Maker
Model no: S36
220-240V~  50/60Hz  1450W
Caffitaly System S.p.A. Via Panigali 38, 40041 Gaggio Montano, Italy

Serial no: S36000000000000
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Coffee Maker S36  WHITE
220-240V~50/60Hz 1450W

35360027011
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Rating Label :

Gift Box Label :

Serial number Labels :

Material :   Adhesive PET
Thickness :   0.025 + 0.003 mm
Colour of label :   White
Colour of lnk :   Black
Printing Resistance : See paragraph 7 of EN60335-1
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Materials, colors & fi nishing:

Ref Description Material Moulding 
color

Moulding 
fi nishing

Painting color Painting 
fi nishing

1 BM handle ZAMAK Natural Polished Matt Black RAL9005 Standex K7000G
2 Main cover ABS White RAL 9010 High gloss ---------- ----------
3 Cover coff ee dispenser ABS Black RAL 9005 Standex K7000G ---------- ----------

4 Capsule drawer ABS Black RAL 9005 Standex K7000G ---------- ----------

5 Drip tray grid ABS Black RAL 9005 Standex K7000G ---------- ----------

6 Drip tray ABS Black RAL 9005 Standex K7000G ---------- ----------
7 Keyboard Silicone Milky ---------- Black laser engraved MATT

8 Water tank lid SAN Trasparent Mirror polished ---------- ----------
9 Water tank SAN Trasparent Mirror polished ---------- ----------

10 Lower base ABS Black RAL 9005 Standex K7000G ---------- ----------
11 Top cover ABS Black RAL 9005 Standex K7000G ---------- ----------
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Branding &
Silk-Screen :

Position labels on the
coff ee machine:



CLEANL L
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Keyboard S36:

Brewing settings (nominal value ml):

Keyboard PCB:    Main Power PCB:
Code: 34000398600   Code: 34000674800

Pump:
ULKA PUMP EP5FM/SP-CEVO 2.0 230V 50HZ 15 Bar
Heater:
PRIME HEATER 230V 1400W

“Espresso”  light 
(WHITE led)

“Long coff ee”  light 
(WHITE led)

“Filter coff ee”  light 
(BLUE led)

“Multifuction”  light 
(YELLOW and RED led)

35÷50 80÷120 120÷150



Approvals :

Code: 340004279A1
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Power Cord :

European Schuko Power supply cord
Norms : CEE 7 - VII
Length: Approximatly 80cm from outlet

Cleaning (DUMMY) capsule kit :

System
     Standard IEC 60335-2-75

         Safety CB 220-240V 50/60Hz
Dekra-Mark

         EMC EMC

Food Contact Regulation 1935/2004
UE Regulation 10/2011

Eco Design ROSH 2002/95/CE



No. 2 COFFEE MACHINES

Serial n° labels

Gift box labels

Capsula di facile inserimento 
ed espulsione automatica.
Easy insertion of capsules 
and automatic ejection.

Dosaggio automatico
delle bevande.
Automatic proportioning
of beverages.

Contenitore raccogli capsule 
comodo e capiente.
Large and pratical capsule 
drawer.

Vaschetta raccogli gocce 
regolabile in altezza.
Height adjustable trip tray.

WHITE

BLACK

GREY

Caffè espresso
Espresso

Espresso lungo
Long espresso

Caffè americano
American coffee

Bevande calde
Hot drinks

Cappuccino

• Autospegnimento in 10 minuti
• Non ci sono luci di standby
• Accensione rapida in soli 24 secondi

• Out-off in 10 minutes
• No standby lights
• Quick start in just 24 seconds

Energy Saving
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MODELLO R: SOLO CAPSULE ORIGINALI CAFFITALY 
Verifica se la tua macchina è MODELLO R o NON R sull’etichetta laterale
MODEL R: ONLY ORIGINAL CAFFITALY CAPSULES.
Check if your machine is MODEL R or NOT R on the side label

PAP 20

RACCOLTA CARTA
PAPER COLLECTION

PS 6

RACCOLTA PLASTICA
PLASTIC COLLECTION

PP5

RACCOLTA PLASTICA
PLASTIC COLLECTION

PET1

RACCOLTA PLASTICA
PLASTIC COLLECTION

PAPER

SCATOLA

POLYSTYRENE

PARACOLPI

PLASTIC

MANIGLIA
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BOX BUMPER HANDLE BAG
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Master Carton :
Master Carton (for 2 pieces) 
Code: MC3300100

Gift Box :
Code: GB3600400



Italiano Manuale di istruzioni
English Instruction manual
Deutsch Bedienungsanleitung
Français Mode d’emploi
Español Manual de instrucciones
Português Manual de instruções
Nederlands Gebruiksaanwijzing

tested

   Safety
   EMC

  

Model S36 & S36R

Condizioni di Garanzia

Warranty conditions

Garantiebedingungen

Conditions de Garantie

Condiciones de garantía

Condições de Garantia

Garantievoorwaarden
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User Manual :

Warranty card :

Code: IB3600100 Rev : 01
Size : A5
Languages (in order) :
Italian - English - German  - French - 
Spanish - Portuguese - Dutch

Code: CW0000100 Rev : 03
Size : A5
Languages (in order) :
Italian - English - German  - French - 
Spanish - Portuguese - Dutch


